

TABULATION OF BIDS Sedgwick County, Kansas			Project No.: 644-18-3930; Bridge on 103rd Street South between 119th and 135th Streets West (B500) Type of Work: Construct R.F.B. Bridge, Asphalt Surfacing, Grading, Pavement Marking, Seeding Place of Letting: Purchasing Office, 100 N. Broadway, Suite 610 Date: October 11, 2022							
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: ADDRESS:			Engineer's Estimate 1144 S. Seneca Wichita, KS		Mies Construction 1919 Southwest Blvd. Wichita, KS 67213		Reece Construction 1240 W. North St Salina, KS 67401		Klaver Construction 3219 W. May St Wichita, KS 67213	
ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Clearing and Grubbing	1	LSUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	17,091.00	17,091.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
Removal of Existing Structures	1	LSUM	18,000.00	18,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
Common Excavation (VMF=0.75)	1,096	C.Y.	15.00	16,440.00	25.00	27,400.00	10.00	10,960.00	12.00	13,152.00
Rock Excavation (VMF=1.00)	89	C.Y.	16.00	1,424.00	30.00	2,670.00	30.00	2,670.00	28.00	2,492.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type B) (MR-90)	740	C.Y.	12.00	8,880.00	2.00	1,480.00	3.00	2,220.00	2.00	1,480.00
Water (Grading)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Mobilization	1	LSUM	50,000.00	50,000.00	21,555.00	21,555.00	26,680.32	26,680.32	55,500.00	55,500.00
Field Office & Laboratory (Type A)	1.0	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	100.00	100.00	3,901.92	3,901.92	2,500.00	2,500.00
Slope Protection (RIPRAP STONE) (100 Lbs.)	301	S.Y.	75.00	22,575.00	50.00	15,050.00	40.00	12,040.00	50.00	15,050.00
Temporary Surfacing Material (Aggregate) (Set Price)	1	C.Y.	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Aggregate Base (Special)(6")	840	S.Y.	34.00	28,560.00	10.45	8,778.00	13.00	10,920.00	9.50	7,980.00
Aggregate for Shoulders (AB-3) (7")	210	S.Y.	34.00	7,140.00	16.50	3,465.00	18.00	3,780.00	22.00	4,620.00
Signing (Object Marker) (Type 3)	4	EA	100.00	400.00	225.00	900.00	225.00	900.00	225.00	900.00
Contractor Construction Staking	1	LSUM	9,800.00	9,800.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	4,350.00	4,350.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture - Comm. Grade (7")	215.0	TON	150.00	32,250.00	115.00	24,725.00	115.00	24,725.00	120.00	25,800.00
Temporary Seeding	1	LSUM	4,700.00	4,700.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1.0	L.F.	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Silt Fence	130	L.F.	5.00	650.00	3.00	390.00	3.00	390.00	3.00	390.00
Biodegradable Log (9")	72	L.F.	6.00	432.00	4.00	288.00	4.00	288.00	4.00	288.00
Biodegradable Log (12")	72	L.F.	6.75	486.00	5.00	360.00	5.00	360.00	5.00	360.00
Temporary Ditch Check (Rock)	21	C.Y.	80.00	1,680.00	100.00	2,100.00	109.74	2,304.54	72.00	1,512.00
Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	C.Y.	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Mobilization, Emergency Erosion Control (Set Price)	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
Entrance Pipe (30") (ACSP)	30	L.F.	85.00	2,550.00	125.00	3,750.00	100.00	3,000.00	115.00	3,450.00
End Section (30") (ACS)	2	EA	750.00	1,500.00	900.00	1,800.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
Soil Erosion Mix	111.7	LBS	14.00	1,563.80	10.00	1,117.00	10.00	1,117.00	10.00	1,117.00
Erosion Control (Class I, Type C)	2,404	S.Y.	2.00	4,808.00	2.00	4,808.00	2.00	4,808.00	2.00	4,808.00
Water (Erosion Control)(Set Price)	1.0	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Seeding	1	LSUM	5,200.00	5,200.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Traffic Control	1	EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,260.00	8,260.00	8,260.00	8,260.00	8,260.00	8,260.00
Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic) (White) (4")(0.090")	400	L.F.	1.35	540.00	5.00	2,000.00	5.00	2,000.00	5.00	2,000.00
Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic) (Yellow) (4") (0.090")	50	L.F.	1.20	60.00	5.00	250.00	5.00	250.00	5.00	250.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0) (AE)	294.4	C.Y.	900.00	264,960.00	585.00	172,224.00	785.57	231,271.81	773.00	227,571.20
Bridge Backwall Protection System	373	S.Y.	62.00	23,126.00	26.00	9,698.00	37.67	14,050.91	25.00	9,325.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60) (Epoxy Coated)	75,740	LBS	2.00	151,480.00	1.83	138,604.20	1.57	118,911.80	1.50	113,610.00
Class III Excavation	1,690	C.Y.	40.00	67,600.00	0.01	16.90	10.00	16,900.00	27.00	45,630.00
Foundation Stabilization	67	C.Y.	88.00	5,896.00	85.00	5,695.00	103.57	6,939.19	45.00	3,015.00
Concrete for Seal Course (Set Price)	1	C.Y.	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Granular Backfill (Wingwalls)	76	C.Y.	130.00	9,880.00	110.00	8,360.00	100.00	7,600.00	85.00	6,460.00
GRAND TOTAL				762,396.80		496,051.10		538,714.49		579,636.20